



Gaikwad RD

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.16468 OF 2025**

Girish Munshi Vishwakarma & Anr. **...Petitioners**
Versus
State Of Maharashtra & Ors. **...Respondents**

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP, for the Respondent No.1-State.

**Mr. Akshay Naidu, i/b. Mr. Vishwanath Patil, for the
Respondent No. 2 – SRA**

**Ms. Pushpa Yadav, i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for the Respondent
– MCGM**

**CORAM Dr. Neela Gokhale, J.
Firdosh P. Pooniwalla, J.
(Vacation Court)**

DATED: 3rd June 2025

PC:-

1. None appears for the Petitioners.
2. List the Petition before the Regular Court.

(Firdosh P. Pooniwalla, J.)

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)